
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GREG ABBOTT

April 7, 2010:

Ms. S. McClellan
Assistant City Attomey
City ofDallas - Criminal Law and Police S~~tiori

1400 South Lamar "
Dallas, Texas 75215

0R2010-04876

Re: Request for copy of repOlt #10-0005879, including any supplements, et cetera;
ORR 2010-02587

Dear Ms. McClellan:

The Office ofthe Attomey General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your
request ID# 3~1481.

After reviewillg your arguments and the submitted infonnation, we have detennined your
requestdoes not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in
a memorandum opinion. You claim the submitted infom1ation may be withheld from the
requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1)ofthe GovenU11ent Code. We have considered
your arguments and the submitt~<;l infonnatipn and have detennined that in accordance with
section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the sub111itted infonnation. However, you must
release the basic infonnation pursuant to section 552.108(c) ofthe GovenU11ent Code.

For more infonnation on the cited exception, as well as infonnation on the rights and
obligations of govemmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open govenU11ent
infonnation cqntained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at www.oag.state.tx.us.
You may also;contact our Open Govemment Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX.

Ene: Submitted documents

c: Requestor
(w/o enclosures)

POST OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 7871'1~2548 TEf.:(512)463-2100 WWW.OAG.STATE.TX.US

All Eqlltll Empl0J'm~tlt .oPP0711l1lil)1 Emp/aya. Printed 011 Ruycled Papa


